01/31/2017 504205760

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4252437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM JOHN BESZ	02/14/2003
DONALD PHILIP CHORLEY	02/14/2003
ROBERT ANTHONY WALKER (DECEASED)	08/27/2003
STUART BRASTED	02/14/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRONIX PTY. LTD.	
Street Address: 153 GREENHILL ROAD		
City:	PARKSIDE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15416735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

K&L GATES LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. WEBER		
SIGNATURE:	/Brett J. Weber/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017		

Total Attachments: 4

source=433-Micronix-Assignment#page1.tif source=433-Micronix-Assignment#page2.tif source=433-Micronix-Assignment#page3.tif source=433-Micronix-Assignment#page4.tif





JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

William John BESZ
Donald Philip CHORLEY

Robert Anthony WALKER (Deceased)

Stuart BRASTED

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CATHETER LOCATOR AND METHOD OF USE

Date of execution:

WHEREAS.

MICRONIX PTY LTD

Filing date: August 23, 2001 NoPCT/AU01/01051; and

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNHE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue; prolongation or extension thereof.

PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0233





Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, co-operate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and

I	1 TESTO	MONY WHERE	OF, Assignors I	we hereunto signed th	eir names
this	14*	day of Felou	- Velv	<u>2003</u> .	(
				pa	
				William John BES	
				6	
				Donald Philip CH	ORLEY
	•			(Deceased)	
				Robert Anthony W	ALKER
		•		Stuar BRASTED	

Witnesses (2)

indall Maurine Feleppa Full Name (1st Witness)

Signature

Philip Glenn Schmidt

Full Name (2nd Witness)

Signature

PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0234

WHEREAS,

(on behalf of Robert Anthony Walker (Deceased))

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CATHETER LOCATOR APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USE

Date of execution: 27th of August 2003

Filing date: August 23, 2001, Serial No. PCT/AU01/01051; and

WHEREAS, MICRONIX PTY LTD

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal,

PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0235

continuation in whole or protocolor, substitution, conversion, resue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, co-operate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN IES.	IIMONY WHE	EKEOF, Assign	or have hereunto :	signed their names	
this 27^n	day of	Lugust	_, 2003.		
	Signature:	Kurw	de.	MATERIA POR PORTUGUIS AND AN AND AN AND AN AND AN AND AN AND AND	
	Name:		,	WALKOL.	
	(or	behalf of Rol	ert Anthony Wal	ker (Deceased))	
Witnesses (2	2)				
A	41				
/1	16				
Signature			Signature		
ANTHON	M Drai	ICE	Sais	ah (-

RECORDED: 10/01/2003

PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0236

Full Name (2nd Witness)

PATENT REEL: 041136 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 01/31/2017

Full Name (1st Witness)